TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carrier Commercial Refrigeration, Inc.		03/24/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carrier Commercial Refrigeration (USA), Inc.	
Street Address:	9300 Harris Corners Parkway	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28269	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1061198	ICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033274500

Email: trademark@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0003513UST1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence J. McAllister
Signature:	/OGRP-CNR-TJM-JMM/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0864

900086567

Date:	09/11/2007
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0865

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 09/11/2007